

ScotDance Nova Scotia Closed Winter Competition



Competition Number: C-NS-CO-24-1004

COMPETITION: Saturday, January 20, 2024 JUDGES: Eileen Forrester (Sydney) and Janice Macquarrie (Antigonish)

In an effort to give back to Nova Scotia highland dancers following the success of SDCCS 2023, ScotDance Nova Scotia is offering a free of charge competition, closed to all Nova Scotia highland dancers. We encourage all to wear plaid/tartan to celebrate our rich Scottish culture and to honour the late Robbie Burns, the famous Scottish poet and lyricist.

COMPETITION LOCATION:	The Inn on Prince
	437 Prince Street
	Truro, Nova Scotia

ONLINE ENTRY ONLY – https://forms.gle/Kqo4NLzZt6NT2Vnv7 Entries open December 15, 2023, at 6pm and close January 10, 2024

DOORS OPEN AT 8AM

Demonstration event for non-competitive dancers aged 4-7 years: 16 PDS and PDBs & H/Cs Demonstration event for non-competitive dancers of any age: Fling (4)

(Dancers participating in the demonstration event must register online. They will receive a special certificate. ScotDance card not required for the demonstration event)

Primary (830am)	16 PDBs	PDBs & H/Cs	Fling (4)	Sword (2&1)	
Demonstration Event after Primary dancing					
Beginner (9:00am)	Fling (4)	Sword (2&1)	ST (3&1)	Half Hullachan (4)	
Novice (9:00am)	Fling (4)	Sword (2&1)	ST (3&1)	Half Hullachan (4)	
Intermediate (1:00pm)	Fling (4)	ST (3&1)	Half Hullachan (4)	Laddie (4)	
Premier (1:00pm)	Fling (4)	ST (3&1)	Half Hullachan (4)	Laddie (4)	

ADMISSIONS: \$5.00 per person PROGRAMS: \$3.00 each

COMPETITION RULES

- 1. This competition is closed to Nova Scotia highland dancers only
- 2. Dancers will be judged according to the techniques of the R.S.O.B.H.D.
- 3. Judges decision is final. No communication can be entered into between teachers, parents and dancers with the judge.
- 4. Age of competitor to be determined as of Saturday January 20, 2024
- 5. Categories will be decided based on the number of entries.
- 6. Adult age groups will be offered in all categories if numbers warrant
- 7. All dancers must have a valid 2024 RSOBHD Card on the day of the competition. There will be a \$10 penalty without your card.
- 8. Numbers can be picked up at the registration desk. RSOBHD cards to be provided at this time.

9. All complaints must be lodged in writing and accompanied by a \$25.00 processing fee.

Any questions, please contact seddon.kirsty@gmail.com

AWARDS:

There will be an overall award and medals awarded to each age category in each level during the main dance competition, with the exception of primary dancers as no overall is given as per RSOBHD rules. There will be special participation certificates awarded to those dancers participating in the demonstration event.

HOST HOTEL - THE INN ON PRINCE

A block of 40 rooms has been set aside for dancers and their families at a rate of \$159.99 plus tax. The hotel can be contacted at (902) 895-1651 and use the code: Highland Dance Competition